
 

                         

 

 

Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka  

 

Information and Communication Technology  

Agency of Sri Lanka  

Request for Bids 

Non-Consulting Services 
 (One-Envelope Bidding Process) 

 

Procurement of a Service Provider to Provide Co-location Services for Site 2 

of Lanka Government Cloud 2.0 

RFB No: ICTA/WB-CERC/SER/NCB/2021/01 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 3 

 

 

Purchaser:  Information and Communication Technology Agency of Sri Lanka  

Project:  Contingent Emergency Response Component (CERC) Projects under the  

                          Climate Smart Irrigated Agriculture Project -P163742 

Contract title:    Procurement of a Service Provider to Provide Co-location Services for Site 2 of 

Lanka Government Cloud 2.0 

Country:  Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka  

RFB No:  ICTA/WB-CERC/SER/NCB/2021/01 

 

Issued on: October 15, 2021



Following changes amended to the document.  

Section II - Bid Data Sheet (BDS) 

 

ITB 19.1 

ITB 20.1 

ITB 23.1  

ITB 26.1 

 

Section II - Bid Data Sheet (BDS) 

 

ITB 19.1 The Bid shall be valid until: March 19, 2022 

ITB 20.1 

 

A Bid Security shall be required.    

A Bid-Securing Declaration shall not be required. 

The amount and currency of the Bid Security shall be LKR 800,000.00  

The Bid Security shall be valid for twenty-eight (28) days beyond the 

original date of expiry of the Bid validity,( i.e till April 16, 2022) 

ITB 23.1  

 

For Bid submission purposes only, the Purchaser’s address is:  

Attention : The Chairman 

Address:   Information and Communication Technology Agency Lanka,    

No. 490, 6th Floor, R.A. De Mel Mawatha, Colombo 03. 

The deadline for the submission of bids is: 

Date:  November 22, 2021 

Time: 3.00 P.M hrs 

ITB 26.1 The Bid opening shall take place at: 

Address: Information and Communication Technology Agency Lanka,   

No. 490, 6th Floor, R.A.De Mel Mawatha, Colombo 03 

Date:  November 22, 2021 

Time: 3.00 P.M hrs 

 

Information and Communication Technology Agency of Sri Lanka,  

No: 490,  

R.A.De Mel Mawatha,  

Colombo 3.  

Telephone: 2369099 -100  

E-mail: procurement@icta.lk 


